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This survey was conducted from March 26-28, 2021 and included a pool of 500 registered voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, party affiliation, and level of
education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.38% at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online panel of likely
voters.

Sample Size
Strongly Approve
Count

Column %
Somewhat Approve
Count

Column %

Neither

Count

Column %
Somewhat Disapprove
Count

Column %

Strongly Disapprove
Count

Column %

Total

111
22.25%

127
25.30%

114
22.86%

61
12.27%

87
17.32%

Republican

261

33.74%

76
29.31%

55
21.26%

28
10.73%

4.96%

Democrat

163

15
9.34%

30
18.44%

22
13.30%

30
18.43%

40.50%

Independent

73

8
10.94%

17
23.85%

37
50.53%

3
4.54%

7
10.14%

Libertarian

3

0

0.00%

85.02%

7.72%

0
0.00%

0
7.26%

Female

267

49
18.32%

61
22.86%

73

27.45%

12.90%

49
18.47%

Male

234

62
26.75%

66
28.09%

M
17.61%

27
11.55%

37
16.00%

18-29

75

7.69%

13

17.39%

46.53%

9.93%

18.47%

8
8

73

20
27.01%

15
20.08%

14
19.27%

17
23.12%

8
10.53%

74

14
19.33%

23
30.81%

23

31.52%

8.18%

8
10.16%

50-59

83

19
22.73%

23
27.85%

17

20.36%

10.87%

15
18.20%

60-69

93

20
21.82%

30
31.88%

10
10.26%

10
10.60%

24
25.43%

70 or older

101

32
31.74%

23
22.75%

15
15.27%

12
11.86%

19
18.38%

Completed
high school

or less

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Jim Inhofe is handling his job as U.S. Senator? Would that be Strongly

174

35
19.92%

44
25.15%

52
30.11%

21
11.98%

12.84%

Some college

o

but did not
finish

19

19
16.14%

29
24.20%

37

31.03%

10.64%

21
17.99%

degree

4 year college

140

38
21.41%

25
17.79%

Graduate
Degree

68

19
28.39%

1"
16.59%

9
13.21%

10
15.12%

18
26.70%

Black

r Somewhat Approve/Disapprove?

35

8.36%

16.40%

16.19%

12.59%

46.47%

White

325

81
24.96%

80
24.72%

67
20.66%

45
13.97%

51
15.68%

Hispanic or
Latino

55

4.80%

22

40.11%

34.96%

7.61%

7
12.52%

Asian

Native
American

39

9
24.07%

1"
27.75%

10

26.03%

6.58%

15.56%

Other

33

12
37.22%

8
23.13%

7

21.05%

3.56%

15.04%
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This survey was conducted from March 26-28, 2021 and included a pool of 500 registered voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, party affiliation, and level of
education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.38% at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online panel of likely

voters.
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Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way James Lankford is handling his job as U.S. Senator? Would that be Strongly or Somewhat Approve/Disapprove?

Sample Size 500 261 163 73 3 267 234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174 119 140 68 35 325 55 14 39 33
Strongly Approve

Count 115 96 13 6 0 60 54 0 19 17 19 24 36 31 30 36 18 3 87 4 0 8 13

Column% 22.97% 36.77% 7.92% 8.17% 0.00% 2267% 23.31% 0.00% 26.37% 23.15% 22.31% 25.53% 35.54% 17.98% 2529% 2554% 26.41% 8.36% 26.82% 7.61% 0.00% 19.72% 39.14%
Somewhat Approve

Count 122 67 33 22 0 46 7 34 16 19 12 19 21 35 33 41 13 3 79 28 0 10 2

Column%  24.49% 25.82% 20.51% 29.64% 0.00% 17.20% 32.81% 45.46% 22.10% 25.77% 15.03% 20.62% 21.09% 20.25% 27.81% 29.25% 19.77% 9.71% 24.42% 51.01% 0.00% 25.86% 4.85%
Neither

Count 95 49 15 28 3 68 28 1" 15 25 18 15 10 55 13 20 7 4 56 12 10 12 1

Column%  19.05% 18.86% 9.18% 38.73% 92.74% 25.39% 11.81% 14.55% 21.13% 34.33% 22.10% 16.46% 9.63% 31.61% 10.85% 14.26% 11.02% 12.87% 17.09% 21.24% 76.33% 30.50% 4.18%

Somewhat Disapprove
Count 76 28 38 10 0 35 41 20 12 9 14 10 12 27 25 14 9 15 35 8 2 4 12
Column% 15.18% 10.67% 23.40% 13.56% 0.00% 12.99% 17.67% 26.61% 16.14% 11.66% 1651% 1041% 11.91% 15.67% 2113% 10.07% 13.97% 42.49% 10.90% 14.42% 11.33% 11.30% 36.16%

Strongly Disapprove
Count 92 21 64 7 0 58 34 10 10 4 20 25 22 25 18 29 19 9 67 3 2 5 5
Column% 18.31% 7.88% 38.98% 9.91% 7.26% 21.74% 14.40% 13.39% 14.27% 5.09% 24.05% 26.97% 21.84% 14.49% 14.92% 20.88% 28.83% 26.57% 20.77% 571% 12.34% 12.62% 15.68%

Do you think Senator James Lankford should seek reelection next year, or not?
Sample Size 500 261 163 73 3 267 234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174 119 140 68 35 325 55 14 39 33

Yes, should seek reelection

Count 211 149 30 30 3 98 113 12 35 30 36 41 57 61 56 62 32 7 14 24 7 16 16
Column %  42.26% 57.14% 18.14% 41.16%  85.02% 36.96% 48.31% 16.58% 48.29% 40.73% 42.91% 43.94% 55.94% 35.13% 46.93% 44.34% 48.11% 20.94% 43.42% 4337% 52.79% 40.70% 48.87%

No, should retire
Count 179 57 98 24 0 102 7 38 23 14 33 37 34 57 44 52 26 24 14 7 3 14 17
Column% 35.77% 21.80% 59.84% 33.16% 7.26% 38.27% 32.92% 51.23% 30.83% 18.36% 40.29% 39.78% 33.22% 33.03% 36.74% 37.11% 38.37% 68.54% 35.15% 13.33% 23.67% 34.83% 51.13%

Don't know/unsure
Count 110 55 36 19 0 66 44 24 15 30 14 15 1" 55 19 26 9 4 70 24 3 10 0
Column% 21.97% 21.05% 22.03% 25.68% 7.72% 24.77% 18.77% 3219% 20.88% 40.92% 16.80% 16.27% 10.84% 31.84% 16.33% 18.54% 13.52% 10.52% 21.43% 43.30% 23.54% 2447% 0.00%
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This survey was conducted from March 26-28, 2021 and included a pool of 500 registered voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, party affiliation, and level of
education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.38% at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online panel of likely

voters.
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Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin Stitt is handling his job as Governor? Would that be Strongly or Somewhat Approve/Disapprove?

Sample Size 500 261 163 73 3 267 234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174 119 140 68 35 325 55 14 39 33
Strongly Approve
Count 136 101 10 25 0 60 76 12 21 27 22 25 29 54 31 37 14 3 87 24 0 10 12

Column% 27.17% 38.55% 6.35% 34.06% 0.00% 22.63% 32.35% 16.50% 28.56% 36.80% 26.72% 26.32% 28.16% 31.21% 26.28% 26.29% 20.11% 8.36% 26.83% 42.92% 0.00% 26.49% 35.76%

Somewhat Approve

Count 136 82 33 19 3 76 60 13 22 24 22 25 30 53 32 31 19 10 104 9 2 7 3
Column%  27.20% 31.25% 20.43% 2550%  85.02% 2846% 25.77% 17.13% 29.93% 32.82% 26.87% 2651% 29.51% 30.72% 26.74%  22.55% 28.58% 2848% 31.97% 17.05% 1511% 19.05% 10.49%

Neither
Count 44 25 7 1 0 25 19 5 12 6 7 6 8 18 8 15 4 3 27 0 6 8 0
Column%  8.87% 9.76% 4.44% 15.58% 7.72% 945% 8.20% 724% 1647% 861% 7.88% 6.74% 7.56% 10.41% 6.70% 10.50% 5.33% 7.25% 844% 0.00% 45.38% 21.22% 0.00%

Somewhat Disapprove
Count 64 26 25 13 0 38 26 9 7 9 1 12 17 14 18 23 9 7 33 4 4 5 1"
Column%  12.74% 10.04% 15.07% 17.69% 0.00% 14.18% 11.09% 11.35% 9.59% 11.74% 13.04% 1248% 16.74% 8.04% 14.80% 16.60% 13.24% 20.09% 10.28% 7.61% 27.16% 1252% 3217%

Strongly Disapprove
Count 120 27 88 5 0 67 53 36 1 7 21 26 18 34 30 34 22 12 73 18 2 8 7
Column%  24.02% 10.40% 53.71% 7.16% 7.26% 25.27% 22.60% 47.78% 15.46% 10.02% 25.49% 27.94% 18.03% 19.62% 2548%  24.05% 32.75% 35.82% 2248% 3241% 12.34% 20.72% 21.57%

Do you think Governor Kevin Stitt should run for a second term in 2022, or not?

Sample Size 500 261 163 73 3 267 234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174 119 140 68 35 325 55 14 39 33
Yes, should run for second
term

Count 237 158 34 42 3 M 126 27 40 45 36 39 50 88 60 62 26 1 163 33 3 15 12

Column % 47.37% 60.60% 20.77% 57.96%  85.02% 4M.72% 53.82% 36.04% 55.28% 60.19% 43.56% 41.36% 49.38% 50.77% 50.62% 44.74% 38.33% 32.08% 50.23% 59.97% 21.85% 37.96% 35.76%

No, should retire
Count 205 66 116 22 0 118 87 48 18 18 38 47 37 54 52 63 36 23 118 22 7 19 15
Column% 41.04% 25.44% 71.34% 30.53% 7.26% 44.30% 37.32% 63.96% 25.03% 23.72% 45.28% 49.89% 36.60% 31.21% 43.86% 4510% 53.00% 67.92% 36.29% 40.03% 54.62% 49.03% 46.33%

Don't know/unsure
Count 58 36 13 8 0 37 21 0 14 12 9 8 14 31 7 14 6 0 4 0 3 5 6
Column%  11.59% 13.96% 7.89% 11.51% 7.72% 13.98% 8.86% 0.00% 19.69% 16.09% 11.16% 8.75% 14.02% 18.02% 552% 10.15% 8.67% 0.00% 13.47% 0.00% 23.54% 13.02% 17.90%
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This survey was conducted from March 26-28, 2021 and included a pool of 500 registered voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, party affiliation, and level of
education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.38% at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online panel of likely

Sample Size
Strongly Approve
Count

Column %
Somewhat Approve
Count

Column %

Neither

Count

Column %
Somewhat Disapprove
Count

Column %

Strongly Disapprove
Count

Column %

Sample Size
Strongly Approve
Count

Column %
Somewhat Approve
Count

Column %

Neither

Count

Column %
Somewhat Disapprove
Count

Column %

Strongly Disapprove
Count

Column %

Total

500

103
20.67%

134
26.88%

180
36.10%

45
8.96%

37

7.40%

500

126
25.16%

62
1241%

48
9.52%

42
8.34%

223
44.56%

Republican

Democrat

Independent

Libertarian

Female

Male

18-29

30-39

voters.
g 3 g
e 3 8

70 or older

Completed
high school

or less

Some college

<
@
=

but did not

4 year college
degree

Graduate
Degree

Black

White

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Hunter is handling his job as Oklahoma's Attorney General? Would that be Strongly or Somewhat Approve/Disapprove?

261

79
30.14%

63
24.22%

95
36.38%

14
5.39%

10

3.87%

261

25

9.55%

6.53%

8.29%

23
8.86%

174
66.78%

163

12
7.66%

47
28.62%

55
33.89%

23
13.85%

26
15.98%

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President? Would that be Strongly or Somewhat Approve/Disapprove?

163

94
57.39%

28
16.89%

4
2.46%

17
10.32%

21
12.95%

73

12
16.70%

22
29.79%

30
MN17%

8
11.18%

1

1.16%

73

5
6.26%

18
23.97%

22

29.79%

2.42%

27
37.55%

3

0.00%

3
92.28%

0
7.72%

0
0.00%

0

0.00%

3

3
92.28%

0
0.00%

0
7.72%

0
0.00%

0
0.00%

267

39
14.63%

62
23.13%

121
45.53%

26
9.88%

18

6.83%

267

85
31.74%

32
12.06%

20
7.53%

2
8.88%

106
39.79%

234

27.56%

73
31.15%

59
25.33%

18
7.91%

19

8.05%

234

M
17.65%

30
12.82%

28

11.79%

7.73%

17
50.01%

75

16
21.87%

23
30.04%

25
33.90%

8
11.18%

2

3.01%

75

10
12.75%

9
11.88%

12
16.05%

12
15.96%

33
43.36%

73

20
27.25%

15
21.20%

26
35.58%

7
9.67%

5

6.29%

73

26
35.60%

7
9.31%

12
16.64%

12
15.77%

17
22.69%

74 83 93

14 1 18
18.70% 13.01% 19.60%
18 18 28
24.09% 22.20% 29.71%
36 31 29
48.67% 37.14% 30.72%
2 13 7
3.38% 15.74% 7.79%
4 10 1"
517% 11.91% 1218%

74 83 93

16 21 27
2221% 25.29% 28.66%
16 7 "
21.73% 8.58% 12.07%
7 4 5
885% 5.10% 563%
6 5 2
773% 6.00% 229%
29 46 48
39.47% 55.03% 51.35%
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101

24
23.74%

32
31.87%

34
33.02%

7
6.41%

5

4.96%

101

26
25.65%

12
1M1.71%

7
7.26%

5
5.30%

51
50.09%

174

19.50%

28.53%

69
39.40%

8
4.73%

14
7.85%

174

81
46.55%

119

29
24.27%

19

15.80%

37.45%

15.50%

8

6.97%

119

26
22.26%

16
13.39%

18

15.35%

8.68%

40.32%

140

25

17.84%

35.93%

47

33.86%

6.45%

8

591%

140

34
24.41%

14
9.71%

"
7.75%

10
711%

!
51.02%

68

16
23.18%

16
23.42%

20
29.80%

9
13.55%

7

10.05%

68

20
29.54%

18

26.62%

3.82%

6.44%

23
33.57%

35

0

0.00%

49.45%

6
17.82%

5
15.34%

6

17.39%

35

39.86%

4
11.72%

1

2.35%

23.55%

22.52%

325

66
20.43%

82
25.20%

132
40.65%

18
5.59%

26

8.13%

325

74
22.84%

40
12.30%

25
7.84%

26
8.02%

159
48.99%

Hispanic or
Latino

55

33.93%

13
24.53%

16
28.21%

7
13.33%

0

0.00%

55

18
32.74%

9

16.61%

23.15%

4
7.61%

1
19.89%

Asian

0.00%

48.29%

51.71%

0.00%

0.00%

12.34%

27.16%

21.85%

0.00%

38.65%

Native
American

39

9
24.01%

7
17.05%

15
39.20%

3
8.00%

5

11.74%

39

8
19.35%

4
10.47%

4
10.88%

1
2.74%

22
56.56%

Other

33

9
27.03%

9

26.50%

13.42%

1"

33.06%

0.00%

33

1"

32.11%

3.56%

1

4.18%

6.80%

18
53.35%
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This survey was conducted from March 26-28, 2021 and included a pool of 500 registered voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, party affiliation, and level of
education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.38% at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online panel of likely

voters.
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Do you hold former President Donald Trump responsible for the riot at the U.S. Capitol on January 6th?
Sample Size 500 261 163 73 3 267 234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174 119 140 68 35 325 55 14 39 33
Yes, very responsible
Count 154 24 110 17 3 929 55 25 18 20 27 32 32 49 43 35 27 23 87 23 3 8 1

Column%  30.86% 9.34% 67.37% 23.75% 92.28% 37.30% 23.51% 3320% 24.35% 27.02% 3277% 34.46% 31.75% 27.88% 36.13% 25.35% 40.66% 65.25% 26.65% 41.38% 23.67% 21.76% 32.54%

Yes, somewhat responsible

Count 81 34 25 22 0 27 53 23 21 15 7 4 1" 14 22 32 12 3 46 17 8 6 1
Column%  16.16% 13.04% 15.09% 30.36% 0.00% 10.30% 22.85% 31.11% 2824% 20.31% 7.97% 3.98% 11.32% 8.20% 18.59% 23.22% 17.80% 857% 14.04% 31.12% 61.22% 15.04% 2.93%

No, not responsible
Count 255 200 26 29 0 134 122 27 33 37 46 58 55 106 51 70 28 9 184 15 2 23 21
Column%  51.04% 76.52% 16.17% 39.57% 7.72% 50.15% 52.05% 35.70% 44.92% 50.10% 56.01% 61.56% 53.71% 60.84% 4318% 50.47% 40.81% 26.18% 56.70% 27.50% 15.11% 60.06% 64.53%

Don't know/unsure
Count 10 3 2 5 0 6 4 0 2 2 3 0 3 5 3 1 0 0 8 0 0 1 0
Column%  1.94% 1.09% 1.36% 6.32% 0.00% 224%  1.59% 000% 250% 257% 325% 0.00% 322% 3.07% 210%  097% 0.73% 0.00% 260% 0.00% 0.00% 3.13% 0.00%

As you may have heard, former President Trump may run in the 2024 presidential election. Do you want Donald Trump to run for President in 2024, or not?

Sample Size 500 261 163 73 3 267 234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174 119 140 68 35 325 55 14 39 33
Yes

Count 230 185 17 28 0 119 111 23 38 37 40 47 44 92 4 68 25 9 166 4 8 25 18

Column% 4591% 70.72% 10.15% 38.93% 0.00% 44.49% 47.53% 30.14% 52.50% 50.00% 48.47% 50.25% 43.75% 53.14% 3715% 48.77% 36.79% 25.05% 50.98% 7.97% 60.50% 64.10% 53.56%
No

Count 241 57 143 38 3 128 113 52 31 33 37 39 48 69 68 64 40 26 133 51 5 12 14

Column%  48.18% 21.95% 87.54% 52.28% 92.28% 48.16% 48.21% 69.86% 42.43% 44.85% 45.02% 41.50% 47.48% 39.50% 57.08% 46.21% 59.00% 74.95% 40.88% 92.03%  39.50% 31.54% 42.26%

Don't know/unsure
Count 30 19 4 6 0 20 10 0 4 4 5 8 9 13 7 7 3 0 26 0 0 2 1
Column%  591% 733% 231% 8.79% 7.72% 735% 4.26% 0.00% 507% 515% 6.52% 825% 8.77% 7.36% 5.78% 502% 4.21% 0.00% 8.14% 0.00% 0.00% 4.36% 4.18%

Do you support the $1.9 trillion COVID relief bill approved by congress?

Sample Size 500 261 163 73 3 267 234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174 119 140 68 35 325 55 14 39 33
Yes

Count 261 7 144 34 3 156 105 43 55 39 40 42 M 93 56 70 41 27 157 38 8 16 16

Column% 52.20% 30.42% 88.60% 47.10%  92.28% 58.54% 44.96% 57.41% 74.93% 52.89% 48.48% 4538% 40.81% 53.64% 46.86% 50.51% 61.38% 7748% 48.34% 68.88% 60.63% 39.80% 47.15%
No

Count 205 162 15 28 0 91 114 24 15 31 37 46 53 67 51 65 22 5 147 17 5 21 10

Column%  41.04% 61.95% 9.29% 38.49% 7.72% 34.30% 48.72% 31.41% 20.95% 41.22% 44.21% 49.22% 52.33% 38.61% 4256%  46.58% 33.14% 14.35% 4513% 31.12% 39.37% 52.90% 31.80%

Don't know/unsure
Count 34 20 3 1 0 19 15 8 3 4 6 5 7 13 13 4 4 3 21 0 0 3 7
Column%  6.77% 7.62% 210% 14.41% 0.00% 7.16% 6.32% 11.18% 4.13% 590% 7.31% 540% 6.85% 7.75% 10.58%  291% 549% 8.17% 6.53% 0.00% 0.00% 7.30% 21.05%
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This survey was conducted from March 26-28, 2021 and included a pool of 500 registered voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, party affiliation, and level of
education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.38% at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online panel of likely

Sample Size
Right Track
Count
Column %
Wrong Track
Count

Column %

Total

500

311
62.12%

189
37.88%

Republican

261

190
72.98%

7
27.02%

Democrat

Independent

Libertarian

Female

Male

18-29

voters.
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(=3 3 (=] (=]
o« wn ©

70 or older

Completed
high school
or less

Some college

<
@
=

but did not

4 year college
degree

Graduate
Degree

Black

Now, generally speaking, would you say that things in Oklahoma are going in the right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?

163

82
50.50%

81
49.50%

73

35
48.00%

38
52.00%

3

92.74%

7.26%

267

161
60.56%

105
39.44%

234

149
63.91%

36.09%

75

32
42.34%

57.66%

73 74 83 93

39 64 50 59
53.08% 86.00% 60.64% 62.98%

34 10 33 35
46.92% 14.00% 39.36% 37.02%
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101

67
66.27%

34
33.73%

174

70.16%

52
29.84%

119

49.01%

61
50.99%

140

95
68.09%

45
31.91%

68

35
52.18%

32
47.82%

35

16
46.85%

53.15%

White

325

210
64.61%

115
35.39%

Hispanic or
Latino

55

33
60.71%

22
39.29%

Asian

33.17%

66.83%

Native
American

39

25
63.54%

14
36.46%

Other

33

66.14%

1
33.86%
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This survey was conducted from March 26-28, 2021 and included a pool of 500 registered voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, party affiliation, and level of
education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.38% at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online panel of likely

voters.
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Among the following list of issues, which do you think should be the top priority that the state legislature should be addressing the most?

Sample Size 500 261 163 73 3 267 234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174 119 140 68 35 325 55 14 39 33
Jobs and the economy
Count 153 91 28 33 0 76 7 27 15 20 27 36 27 37 43 51 21 10 113 14 4 6 6
Column %  30.52% 34.97% 17.37% 45.19% 0.00% 2842% 32.91% 36.37% 21.23% 27.47% 32.14% 3843% 26.49% 21.54% 36.24% 36.55% 31.12% 2763% 3467% 26.32% 30.94% 14.96% 17.85%
Health care
Count 33 7 15 1 0 25 7 2 2 1 6 5 7 15 6 7 5 0 18 12 0 3 0
Column%  6.53% 264% 890% 15.41% 0.00% 9.50% 3.15% 241% 250% 14.32% 681% 569% 7.36% 8.52% 5.16% 470% 7.62% 0.00% 547% 21.41% 0.00% 8.01% 0.00%
Education
Count 79 27 44 8 0 40 40 23 8 12 8 13 15 18 9 38 14 10 40 15 3 6 6
Column%  15.89% 10.36% 27.03% 11.43% 0.00% 14.82% 17.10% 30.13% 11.37% 15.98% 10.06% 14.37% 14.71% 10.23% 7.56% 27.57% 21.02% 28.31% 12.36% 26.70% 21.85% 15.11% 18.13%
Immigration
Count 47 38 5 4 0 24 22 0 9 5 1" 9 12 21 15 5 5 1 33 4 0 7 2
Column%  9.38% 1451% 331% 4.96% 0.00% 917%  9.62% 0.00% 1250% 7.13% 13.79% 10.06% 11.47% 12.26% 12.52% 3.92% 7.71% 352% 10.17% 7.61% 0.00% 17.57% 4.88%
The environment
Count 16 3 9 2 3 8 8 4 2 1 9 1 0 3 6 4 4 0 8 6 0 3 0
Column%  3.30% 120% 534% 2.88%  85.02% 3.00% 3.63% 539% 230% 1.14% 10.64% 064% 0.47% 1.47% 5.23% 2.83% 5.56% 0.00% 2.54% 10.35% 0.00% 6.48%  0.00%
Terrorism
Count 5 4 2 0 0 2 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 8 2 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0
Column%  1.07% 142% 1.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.84%  1.32% 000% 1.07% 1.22% 1.02% 156% 1.32% 1.61% 1.47% 0.00%  1.15% 246% 1.38%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%
Foreign Policy
Count 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Column%  0.28% 0.30% 0.37% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  0.60% 0.00% 0.82% 0.00% 0.96% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.50% 0.57%  0.00% 0.00% 0.24%  0.00% 0.00% 1.53%  0.00%
Law and order
Count 33 28 4 1 0 13 20 0 6 8 2 8 10 14 6 11 3 0 30 0 0 & 0
Column%  6.68% 10.77% 239% 1.91% 0.00% 505% 853% 0.00% 857% 1018% 277% 8.14% 9.55% 8.16% 5.00% 7.53% 4.05% 0.00% 9.38%  0.00% 0.00% 7.45% 0.00%
Racism
Count 19 14 4 2 0 3 16 7 4 4 0 3 1 3 6 8 2 2 3 0 3 4 8
Column%  3.88% 525% 245% 2.30% 0.00% 121% 6.93% 9.66% 559% 593% 0.00% 296% 0.90% 1.77% 5.44% 544% 3.32% 490% 1.04% 0.00% 23.54% 898% 23.18%
COVID-19
Count 93 37 47 9 0 65 28 10 25 7 16 13 21 52 19 14 8 10 58 4 3 6 12

Column%  18.55% 14.02% 28.76% 12.41% 7.26% 24.43% 11.84% 13.36% 34.06% 9.74% 19.32% 14.14% 21.10% 29.98% 16.05%  9.70% 11.79% 2835% 17.87% 7.61% 2367% 14.45% 35.97%

Unsure or no opinion
Count 20 12 5 3 0 9 10 2 0 5 2 4 7 8 6 2 5 2 16 0 0 2 0
Column%  3.94% 455% 3.07% 3.54% 7.72% 356% 4.37% 269% 0.00% 6.89% 250% 4.01% 6.64% 4.47% 4.83% 119% 6.67% 484% 4.89% 0.00% 0.00% 545% 0.00%
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education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.38% at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online panel of likely
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Have you received a vaccine for COVID-19?
Sample Size 500 261 163 73 3 267 234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174 119 140 68 35 325 55 14 39 33

Yes, fully vaccinated
Count 200 92 75 30 3 113 87 20 14 1 33 48 74 64 42 50 43 10 132 23 8 12 15
Column%  40.05% 35.20% 46.21% 41.14% 100.00% 42.58% 37.16% 2719% 18.77% 15.10% 39.73% 51.13% 73.08% 36.76% 35.67% 36.08% 64.41% 30.38% 40.55% 4147% 60.63% 29.94% 46.33%

Yes, partially vaccinated

Count 67 32 28 7 0 33 34 8 8 13 14 16 8 15 17 25 9 4 47 4 2 6 4

Column%  13.34% 12.08% 17.46%  9.20% 0.00% 1241% 14.40% 10.70% 10.46% 18.22% 16.44% 17.46% 7.48% 8.84% 1415% 18.01% 13.86% 1213% 14.34% 6.81% 1583% 16.01% 11.50%
No

Count 227 134 59 34 0 116 111 47 51 49 34 28 19 93 59 61 15 20 143 28 3 21 13

Column %  45.43% 51.40% 36.32% 46.30% 0.00% 43.60% 47.52% 62.11% 69.37% 66.68% 40.75% 29.45% 18.94% 53.29% 49.22% 43.87% 21.73% 5749% 43.86% 51.72% 23.54% 52.90% 37.99%
Refused

Count 6 3 0 2 0 4 2 0 1 0 3 2 1 2 1 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 1

Column%  1.18% 1.32% 0.00% 3.36% 0.00% 141% 0.93% 0.00% 1.40% 0.00% 3.08% 195% 0.50% 1.11% 0.96% 2.04% 0.00% 0.00% 1.26% 0.00% 0.00% 1.14% 4.18%

(Answered No or Refused on previous question) Now that a vaccine to prevent COVID-19 is approved by the Food and Drug Administration for use, will you...

Sample Size 233 138 59 36 - 120 113 47 52 49 36 29 20 95 60 64 15 20 147 28 3 21 14
Definitely get the vaccine
Count 48 12 33 3 - 13 35 18 17 1 3 5 4 13 1 20 4 10 16 15 3 3 0
Column %  20.57% 8.76% 55.65% 8.10% = 10.52% 31.23% 38.22% 32.65% 261% 8.05% 18.09% 18.97% 13.36% 18.95% 31.78% 24.78% 50.95% 11.10% 53.17% 100.00% 15.41% 0.00%
Probably get the vaccine
Count 46 23 9 14 - 28 18 5 7 17 5 8 5 26 8 8 4 2 29 9 0 4 2
Column% 19.70% 16.51% 15.46% 38.78% = 2347% 15.71% 9.74% 12.98% 34.72% 14.60% 26.22% 22.99% 27.62% 13.35% 11.74% 29.21% 11.93% 19.46% 32.11% 0.00% 20.02% 12.04%
Probably NOT get the
vaccine
Count 46 33 7 6 - 24 22 1 7 9 10 4 5 17 18 10 1 1 33 0 0 6 6
Column%  19.72% 2400% 12.19% 15.75% = 20.33% 19.07% 2256% 14.13% 18.03% 28.70% 12.20% 26.52% 17.58% 30.50% 15.22% 9.31% 6.36% 22.71% 0.00% 0.00% 27.67% 40.00%
Definitely NOT get the
vaccine
Count 80 64 9 8 - 45 35 14 19 19 12 11 6 31 21 23 5 4 59 4 0 7 5
Column %  34.45% 46.15% 15.23% 21.39% - 37.92% 30.77% 29.48% 36.58% 39.02% 32.38% 37.28% 28.72% 33.19% 35.74% 35.95% 30.77% 20.34% 40.54% 14.72% 0.00% 34.79% 38.05%
Refused
Count 13 6 1 6 - 9 4 0 2 3 6 2 1 8 1 3 1 2 9 0 0 0 1
Column%  556% 457% 1.47% 15.98% = 776% 3.22% 0.00% 3.66% 561% 16.26% 621% 2.80% 8.26% 1.46% 530% 5.93% 1043% 6.18%  0.00% 0.00% 211% 9.91%
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Sample Size

Yes

Count

Column %

No

Count

Column %

Don't know/unsure
Count

Column %

Sample Size

Yes

Count

Column %

No

Count

Column %

Don't know/unsure
Count

Column %

Sample Size

Yes

Count

Column %

No

Count

Column %

Don't know/unsure
Count

Column %

Total

500

299
59.82%

161
32.11%

40
8.07%

187
37.36%

257
51.41%

56

11.23%

500

191
38.17%

280
55.94%

29
5.89%

Republican

261

207
79.43%

42
16.16%

12
4.41%

Should the Oklahoma state legislature make it more difficult to put initiative petition state questions like medical marijua

261

23

8.93%

261

55
21.16%

193
73.91%

13
4.93%

Democrat

163

4
27.30%

103
63.24%

15

9.46%

163

M
25.18%

929
60.68%

23

14.15%

163

108
66.36%

45
27.33%

10
6.30%

Independent

73

a7
64.47%

13
17.13%

13
18.40%

=
L
&
=
[}
2
=
3
0
1.72%
3
92.28%
0
0.00%

Female

267

152
57.08%

87
32.55%

28
10.37%

voters.
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Do you believe that drilling for oil and gas should be allowed on public lands?

234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174
147 28 40 51 53 58 69 107
62.95% 37.54% 54.22% 68.36% 63.90% 62.52% 68.26% 61.42%
74 42 26 16 26 28 23 53
31.60% 56.01% 35.39% 2212% 31.48% 29.43% 22.34% 30.28%
13 5 8 7 4 8 10 14
5.45% 645% 10.39% 9.52% 4.62% 8.06% 9.40% 8.30%

Some college

5 )
g 2 3
T -
o § )
- S 5
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<
119 140
70 84
58.67%  60.54%
40 44
33.32% 31.87%
10 1"
8.01% 7.58%

Graduate
Degree

56.21%

24
35.16%

6
8.62%

73 3 267 234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174 119 140 68
36 0 103 84 35 19 32 28 32 40 65 44 60 18
49.82% 7.26% 38.55% 36.00% 46.85% 26.57% 43.01% 34.09% 33.87% 39.89% 37.60% 36.84% 4293% 26.18%
27 3 134 123 30 46 36 49 49 46 81 65 70 42
36.79%  92.74% 50.31% 52.67% 40.24% 63.08% 48.76% 59.49% 52.26% 45.81% 46.37% 5440% 50.14% 61.74%
10 0 30 26 10 8 6 5 13 15 28 10 10 8
13.39% 0.00% 11.14% 11.33% 1291% 10.36% 824% 642% 13.87% 14.30% 16.04% 8.76% 6.93% 12.08%
Would you support a change to Oklahoma's voting system that required the state to send absentee ballots to all registered voters?
73 3 267 234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174 119 140 68
25 3 11 80 47 30 22 31 32 28 72 44 52 23
33.85% 92.28% 41.69% 34.16% 63.06% 41.65% 29.28% 37.50% 34.53% 27.67% 41.65% 36.91% 37.13% 33.59%
42 0 140 139 26 34 48 48 56 68 90 67 83 41
57.55% 7.72% 52.69% 59.65% 34.14% 46.02% 64.45% 58.42% 60.05% 67.17% 51.55% 55.90% 59.22% 60.58%
6 0 15 14 2 9 5 3 5 5 12 9 5 4
8.60% 0.00% 562% 6.19% 280% 1233% 6.27% 4.09% 542% 515% 6.80% 7.19% 365% 5.83%
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Black

35

7
21.16%

24
68.31%

4
10.52%

na and Medicaid expansion on the ballot?

35

6

17.57%

49.53%

1"

32.90%

35

69.39%

25.77%

4.84%

White

325

215

66.27%

25.50%

27

8.24%

325

126
38.78%

165
50.88%

34

10.34%

325

11
34.26%

189
58.30%

24
7.43%

Hispanic or
Latino

55

30
55.34%

25

44.66%

0.00%

55

34.96%

36

65.04%

0.00%

55

3

56.21%

43.79%

0.00%

Asian

49.01%

27.46%

23.54%

49.01%

15.11%

35.88%

49.30%

27.16%

3
23.54%

Native
American

39

24
61.88%

1
27.24%

4

10.88%

39

23
60.22%

12
29.49%

4

10.29%

39

1"
27.72%

28
71.19%

0
1.09%

Other

33

15
46.21%

15

46.06%

7.74%

33

5
16.27%

25

76.62%

711%

33

7
21.78%

26
78.22%

0
0.00%
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This survey was conducted from March 26-28, 2021 and included a pool of 500 registered voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, party affiliation, and level of
education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.38% at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online panel of likely

Sample Size

Yes

Count

Column %

No

Count

Column %

Don't know/unsure
Count

Column %

Sample Size

Yes

Count

Column %

No

Count

Column %

Don't know/unsure
Count

Column %

Sample Size

Yes

Count

Column %

No

Count

Column %

Don't know/unsure
Count

Column %

Total

500

343
68.55%

122
24.48%

35
6.97%

279
55.73%

179
35.77%

43

8.51%

500

399
79.73%

61
12.16%

4
8.11%

Republican

261

200
76.64%

46
17.47%

15

5.89%

261

197
75.36%

4
16.90%

20

7.74%

261

193
73.81%

39
15.13%

29
11.06%

voters.
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Do you believe steps should be taken to make sure Oklahoma's elections are more protected?

163 73 3 267 234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174 119 140

84 55 3 188 155 42 56 53 61 67 63 138 83 82
51.78% 75.80% 100.00% 70.58% 66.24% 56.65% 76.74% 72.19% 73.05% 71.50% 62.42% 79.55% 70.18%  59.05%
64 13 0 58 65 3 8 16 16 19 32 24 27 47
39.44% 17.13% 0.00% 21.58% 27.79% MN11% 11.19% 22.22% 19.59% 20.49% 31.06% 13.94% 2311% 33.88%
14 5 0 21 14 2 9 4 6 7 7 1 8 10
8.78% 7.07% 0.00% 784% 597% 2.24% 1207% 559%% 737% 801% 6.52% 6.51% 6.72% 7.07%

Do you think all K-12 public schools should open to full-time, in-person learning immediately?

163 73 3 267 234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174 119 140

46 33 3 148 131 24 53 M 51 53 57 103 64 80
2819% 4549%  92.74% 55.59% 55.89% 31.74% 72.94% 55.85% 60.97% 56.30% 56.17% 59.24% 53.87%  57.55%
106 29 0 9 80 50 14 27 25 32 3 54 49 47
65.02% 39.06% 7.26% 37.06% 34.29% 66.03% 18.90% 36.12% 29.95% 34.68% 31.03% 31.26% MN37% 3361%
1" 1" 0 20 23 2 6 6 8 8 13 17 6 12
6.78% 15.45% 0.00% 7.35% 9.82% 224% 815% 803% 907% 9.02% 12.80% 9.50% 4.76% 8.84%

Should the state of Oklahoma be working towards building stronger relationships with Oklahoma's Native American Tribes?
163 73 3 267 234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174 119 140

144 62 0 215 183 57 60 64 55 81 82 139 95 113
88.25% 84.87% 7.26% 80.75% 78.57% 75.84% 82.54% 86.12% 66.45% 86.15% 80.89% 79.72% 7967%  80.82%

14 5 3 25 36 9 8 8 21 5 10 16 15 21
8.49% 6.40% 92.74% 9.26% 15.46% 11.88% 11.46% 10.18% 25.27% 530% 9.91% 9.13% 1220%  15.39%
5 6 0 27 14 9 4 3 7 8 9 19 10 5
3.25% 873% 0.00% 9.99% 597% 1228% 6.00% 370% 828% 855% 921% 11.16% 8.13% 3.80%
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Graduate
Degree

56.99%

23
34.61%

6
8.40%

31
46.19%

28
41.97%

8

11.85%

68

52

77.65%

13.22%

6
9.13%

Black

35

26

76.21%

16.49%

3

7.29%

35

10
27.66%

21
61.51%

4

10.83%

35

28
81.46%

2
5.53%

13.01%

White

325

231
70.94%

72
22.10%

23

6.95%

325

196
60.39%

929
30.60%

29

9.01%

325

242
74.50%

48
14.82%

35
10.67%

Hispanic or
Latino

55

33

60.54%

39.46%

0.00%

55

27.83%

40

7217%

0.00%

55

52
95.36%

3
4.64%

0
0.00%

Asian

42.27%

21.85%

35.88%

64.12%

0.00%

35.88%

14

100.00%

0.00%

0
0.00%

Native
American

39

27
69.94%

8
19.99%

4

10.07%

39

22
56.41%

12
31.59%

5

12.00%

39

34
86.48%

5
12.49%

1.04%

Other

33

20
59.51%

12

37.57%

2.93%

33

27
81.40%

6
18.60%

0

0.00%

33

29
87.12%

3
9.96%

2.93%
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education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.38% at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online panel of likely
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Should the State of Oklah be placing more emphasis on the rehabilitation of criminals or should the state place more emphasis on being tougher on crime?
Sample Size 500 261 163 73 3 267 234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174 119 140 68 35 325 55 14 39 33
Rehabilitation
Count 275 104 130 42 0 148 127 61 51 46 35 43 39 87 7 7 40 24 158 50 6 15 22

Column%  55.04% 39.69% 79.64% 57.23% 0.00% 55.63% 54.36% 81.13% 70.33% 61.80% 42.45% 4588% 38.55% 50.25% 59.34% 54.95% 59.97% 70.32% 48.47% 90.56% 45.52% 39.09% 67.26%

Tough on crime
Count 189 139 27 20 3 102 86 9 17 23 4 47 53 74 38 53 23 7 143 5 4 20 9
Column%  37.71% 53.27% 16.37% 27.53%  92.28% 38.37% 36.97% 12.32% 22.75% 30.48% 48.85% 49.81% 52.27% 42.31% 3227% 3807% 34.73% 19.05% 4391% 9.44% 30.94% 5254% 28.56%

Don't know/unsure
Count 36 18 7 1 0 16 20 5 5 6 7 4 9 13 10 10 4 4 25 0 3 3 1
Column%  7.25% 7.05% 3.99% 15.24% 7.72% 6.01% 867% 6.56% 6.92% 7.72% 870% 431% 9.18% 7.44% 8.40% 6.98% 5.30% 10.63% 7.62% 0.00% 23.54% 837% 4.18%

If you contacted your legislator and asked them to stand with you on an issue, then your legislator voted against your wishes, would you vote to re-elect them to represent you?

Sample Size 500 261 163 73 3 267 234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174 119 140 68 35 325 55 14 39 33
Yes

Count 9% 63 24 6 3 51 45 9 20 19 17 1" 21 36 15 33 12 1 62 1 0 8 14

Column%  19.24% 24.23% 14.75% 8.76%  85.02% 19.20% 19.29% 11.92% 27.45% 25.27% 20.61% 11.68% 20.23% 20.44% 12.97% 23.80% 17.80% 3.52% 19.04% 20.22% 0.00% 20.78% 42.17%
No

Count 312 141 121 49 0 155 158 50 45 37 54 65 62 103 79 86 45 28 200 40 14 22 9

Column%  62.49% 54.19% 74.53% 67.55% 7.26% 57.99% 67.62% 66.14% 61.31% 49.52% 65.62% 69.42% 61.14% 58.93% 66.56% 61.68% 66.17% 81.06% 61.46% 72.98% 100.00% 57.36% 26.43%

It makes no difference/Don't
Know

Count 91 56 17 17 0 61 31 16 8 19 1 18 19 36 24 20 1 5 63 4 0 9 10
Column% 18.27% 21.58% 10.72% 23.69% 7.72% 22.80% 13.08% 21.94% 11.24% 2521% 13.78% 18.90% 18.63% 20.63% 2047%  14.52% 16.03% 1542% 19.50% 6.81% 0.00% 21.86% 31.40%
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INTEGRATED

This survey was conducted from March 26-28, 2021 and included a pool of 500 registered voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, party affiliation, and level of
education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.38% at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online panel of likely

Sample Size
I think my elected officials
are fully corrupt

Count

Column %

I think my elected officials
are biased towards serving
their interests

Count

Column %

1think my elected oftficials
faithfully serve their
constituents

Count
Column %
Don't Know
Count

Column %

Total

62
12.45%

275
55.07%

105

21.00%

57
11.48%

Republican

261

33
12.55%

17
44.94%

4l
27.37%

40
15.14%

5§
o
o c
£ 2
[ )
[=] °
£
163 73
24 6
1454%  7.94%
108 49
66.53% 67.31%
21 10
13.17% 13.08%
9 9
5.75% 11.66%

=
8
&
=
[}
2
=
3
0
0.00%
0
14.98%
3
85.02%
0
0.00%

Female

Male

18-29

30-39

voters.
g 3 g
e 3 8

70 or older

Completed
high school
or less

Some college

Do you think that your elected officials serve themselves or serve their constituents?

267

46
17.11%

127
47.65%

53

19.74%

M
15.51%

234

17
7.13%

148
63.53%

52

22.45%

16
6.89%

75

6.02%

54
72.37%

4
5.53%

12
16.07%

73

23
30.94%

34
46.42%

10

14.28%

6
8.36%

74 83 93

8 13 "
10.31% 15.82% 11.44%
47 M 48
63.36% 49.24% 51.63%
13 18 25
17.87% 2215% 27.16%
6 1 9
845% 1279% 9.78%
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101

3.64%

51
50.37%

33
32.95%

13
13.04%

174

23
13.13%

50.64%

32

18.23%

3
18.00%

but did not

21
17.41%

53.06%

24

20.32%

1"
9.21%

4 year college
degree

140

13
9.46%

87
62.40%

30

21.37%

9
6.77%

%8 S e
&9 9 o
39 g S 5%
g a o H ]
a5
68 35 325 55
5 3 34 13
8.14% 768% 10.37% 23.19%
37 2 162 40
5485%  64.90% 49.86% 72.17%
19 5 81 3
2858%  1441% 25.03% 4.64%
6 4 48 0
843%  13.01% 1473%  0.00%

c
8
0
<
14
3
21.85%
9
63.04%
2
15.11%
0
0.00%

Native
American

39

7.54%

22
56.56%

10

26.52%

4
9.38%

Other

33

7
21.95%

21
62.48%

4
11.39%

4.18%
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This survey was conducted from March 26-28, 2021 and included a pool of 500 registered voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, party affiliation, and level of
education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.38% at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online panel of likely

voters.
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Which of the following would you say you prefer for getting news?

Sample Size 500 261 163 73 3 267 234 75 73 74 83 93 101 174 119 140 68 35 325 55 14 39 33
National News Broadcasts
(ABC, CBS,NBC, PBS)

Count 75 29 39 8 0 47 28 4 8 8 14 19 21 22 17 20 17 6 53 3 2 10 3

Column%  15.09% 11.02% 23.98% 10.46% 0.00% 17.80% 12.00% 581% 11.11% 10.98% 17.17% 20.62% 21.04% 12.58% 1440% 14.07% 24.91% 16.27% 16.20% 4.80% 1583% 2545% 7.63%
Cable News (CNN, Fox
News, MSNBC)

Count 115 61 37 17 0 54 61 8 9 26 18 28 27 51 22 30 13 9 7 14 3 7 6
Column%  23.09% 23.52% 22.57% 23.37% 7.26% 20.30% 26.27% 10.35% 12.24% 35.07% 21.97% 29.92% 26.21% 29.38% 18.14% 21.19% 19.53% 25.76% 23.67% 2457% 23.67% 18.26% 17.61%

Local Television News
Count 85 43 22 20 0 43 M 10 20 6 10 19 19 22 28 27 7 3 58 14 8 3 3

Column% 16.91% 16.34% 13.47% 27.35% 0.00% 16.28% 17.64% 13.46% 28.08% 8.24% 12.31% 19.80% 18.87% 12.91% 23.90% 19.06% 10.48% 965% 17.71% 2597% 2354% 879% 8.41%
National Newspapers (New
York Times, Washington

Post, etc.)
Count 15 8 4 3 0 9 7 5 6 2 1 0 3 0 2 10 3 0 10 0 3 2 0
Column%  3.08% 3.05% 247% 4.66% 0.00% 3.19% 2.95% 6.39% 7.61% 231% 0.76% 000% 266% 0.00% 197%  6.94% 5.00% 000% 310% 0.00% 21.85% 6.12% 0.00%

Local Newspapers (The
Oklahoman, Tulsa World,

etc.)
Count 27 13 12 2 0 13 14 2 3 6 6 4 8 9 7 8 2 0 19 4 0 4 0
Column%  545% 500% 7.37% 3.00% 0.00% 479%%  6.20% 224% 346% 813% 6.76% 4.15% 7.43% 5.43% 6.08% 6.02% 3.23% 0.00% 597% 6.81% 0.00% 10.57%  0.00%
Radio (NPR, Talk Radio)
Count 18 16 2 0 0 12 6 0 1 6 6 2 3 5 5 5 3 0 13 0 0 2 4
Column%  3.69% 6.27% 1.27% 0.00% 0.00% 458%  2.66% 0.00% 150% 825% 741% 241% 2.78% 2.98% 4.15% 3.79%  4.49% 0.00% 3.93% 0.00% 0.00% 4.50% 11.87%

Social media site (Such as
Facebook, Twitter, or

Snapchat)
Count 34 14 15 5 0 12 22 14 8 4 5 4 0 16 8 4 6 8 20 3 0 3 0
Column%  6.81% 549% 892% 7.07% 0.00% 4.66%  9.26% 18.00% 10.39% 540% 5.61% 4.12% 0.43% 8.95% 6.79% 3.06% 9.04% 23.04% 6.10% 5.71% 0.00% 7.96% 0.00%

Getting news from a news
website or app
Count 4 20 18 3 0 16 24 13 6 9 5 6 2 4 6 24 7 1 26 1 0 3 0

Column%  8.12% 7.75% 10.78%  3.83% 0.00% 6.05% 10.49% 16.99% 8.68% 1237% 6.27% 598% 1.55% 2.28% 475% 16.88% 11.01% 287% 791% 19.89% 0.00% 7.61% 0.00%
Spanish News (Telemundo,
Univision, etc.)

Count 7 0 4 0 3 7 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0
Column%  1.35% 0.00% 257% 0.00%  85.02% 253% 0.00% 0.00% 574% 0.00% 3.07% 0.00% 0.00% 1.47% 3.52% 0.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12.25% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Other

Count 82 56 1" 15 0 53 29 20 8 7 15 12 19 42 19 13 8 8 50 0 2 4 18

Column% 16.41% 21.55% 6.61% 20.26% 7.72% 19.81% 12.52% 26.76% 11.19% 9.25% 18.66% 13.01% 19.03% 24.02% 16.29% 8.99% 12.32% 2241% 1542% 0.00% 1511% 10.74% 54.48%
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INTEGRATED

This survey was conducted from March 26-28, 2021 and included a pool of 500 registered voters in Oklahoma. These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, party affiliation, and level of
education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.38% at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an online panel of likely
voters.

Sample Size

Very Liberal

Count

Column %

Somewhat Liberal
Count

Column %

Moderate

Count

Column %

Somewhat Conservative
Count

Column %

Very Conservative
Count

Column %

Don't Know/Refused
Count

Column %

Total

7.29%

90
18.02%

107
21.40%

17
23.36%

128
25.67%

21
4.27%

Republican

33
12.65%

79
30.24%

103
39.60%

14
5.44%

Democrat

163

24

14.73%

38.44%

M
24.86%

17
10.73%

13
7.98%

5
3.26%

Independent

73

0
0.00%

8
11.19%

31
42.31%

20

27.59%

16.40%

2
2.50%

Libertarian

Female

Male

18-29

30-39

50-59

60-69

70 or older

Completed
high school
or less

Some college
but did not

<
@
=

4 year college
degree

Would you describe yourself as very liberal, somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat conservative, or very conservative?

3

0

0.00%

7.26%

85.02%

0

7.72%

0.00%

0.00%

267

30
11.26%

4

15.37%

22.58%

48
17.86%

72
27.15%

15
5.78%

234

2.75%

49
21.04%

47
20.05%

69
29.63%

56
23.98%

2.54%

75

8
10.35%

30
39.67%

19

25.77%

6.80%

13

17.41%

0.00%

73

6
8.04%

16
21.52%

22
30.19%

15
21.14%

8
10.32%

6
8.78%

74

2

2.711%

8.72%

16
22.02%

21
28.58%

27
37.06%

1
0.90%

83

1"
13.06%

14
16.47%

14
16.30%

18
22.05%

24
28.79%

3
3.34%

93

6
6.42%

13
14.39%

21
22.49%

24
26.10%

23
24.93%

5
5.68%
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101

4
3.90%

1"
10.89%

15
14.54%

32
31.94%

33
32.63%

6
6.09%

174

21
12.07%

23

13.44%

12.49%

43
25.00%

49
28.15%

15
8.85%

119

4
3.01%

21
17.86%

M
34.39%

25
21.33%

25
20.98%

3
2.43%

140

5

3.38%

24.07%

28
20.38%

32
22.98%

39
27.88%

2
1.31%

Graduate
Degree

68

7
10.56%

12
17.62%

16
23.55%

16
23.50%

15
22.95%

1
1.83%

Black

35

4

11.88%

36.67%

10.39%

28.23%

5.53%

3
7.29%

White

325

29
8.98%

47
14.32%

62
19.15%

83
25.57%

95
29.24%

9
2.74%

Hispanic or
Latino

55

5.71%

27.50%

21
37.41%

3
4.80%

14
24.57%

0.00%

Asian

0.00%

28.18%

60.50%

2

11.33%

0.00%

0
0.00%

Native
American

39

0.00%

5

13.95%

22.54%

10
26.66%

1"
29.36%

3
7.49%

Other

33

0.00%

7
19.79%

4
10.97%

9
28.47%

6
19.52%

7
21.25%



